

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1906/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in WP No. 523/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. VISHAL MACHINERY STORES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini,Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

04, we are

In view of the dismissal of S.L.P.(C) Nos.3308/2005 and 6164/20

urt. The

not inclined to entertain on the factual background noticed by the High Co

special leave petition is dismissed.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master