

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2006 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1906/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in WP No. 523/1997 of  
The HIGH COURT OF  
BOMBAY)

M/S. VISHAL MACHINERY STORES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR modification and recalling court's order dated 3.2.2006)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 06.03.2006.

1)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwa

Court Master

Court Master